cleaning with pressure washing etc and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including
necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete, rate inclusive of labour,machinery,sundries,scrapper,sandpaper,scaffolding
etc.

M2 2320.00 28  Rupees Twenty Eight  Only 64960.00
Rupees Sixty Four Thousand Nine

Hundred Sixty  Only

2

Finishing walls with ready mixed Premium acrylic emulsion paint (Company Depot Tinted) having VOC less than 50
gm/litre and UV resistance as per IS 15489:2004, Alkali & fungal resistance, dirt resistance exterior paint of required shade
with silicon additives.New work (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 litre/ 10 sqm over and including priming coat of
exterior primer applied @ 0.90 litre/10 sqm.rate inclusive of material,machinery,labour,sundries for brushes,sand paper &
putty for filling holes,scaffolding,carriages etc.

M2 2320.00 201.77
Rupees Two Hundred One

and Seventy Seven Paise
Only

468106.40
Rupees Four Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand

One Hundred Six and Forty  Paise  Only

3

Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per manufacturer’s specifications
including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc. complete on Steel Work. Rate inclusive of
material,machinery,labour,sundries,brushes,sand paper, scaffolding,carriages,cleaning etc.

M2 60.00 269.12
Rupees Two Hundred Sixty

Nine and Twelve Paise  Only
16147.20

Rupees Sixteen Thousand One Hundred
Forty Seven and Twenty  Paise  Only

4

Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade as directed-by-Engineer-in-
charge :One or more coats on old work ie old kerb stones after cleaning the surface, rate inclusive of
material,machinery,labour,sundries,scaffolding,carriages etc.

M2 250.00 114.44
Rupees One Hundred

Fourteen and Forty Four
Paise  Only

28610.00
Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand Six

Hundred Ten  Only

5

Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth
level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand). rate inclusive of
material,labour,sundries,scaffolding,carriages etc.

M3 15.00 10402.22
Rupees Ten Thousand Four

Hundred Two and Twenty
Two Paise  Only

156033.30
Rupees One Lakh Fifty Six Thousand

Thirty Three and Thirty  Paise  Only

6
Plastering with cement mortar 1:4(1 Cement :4 Fine sand), 12 mm thick,finishing subject to the approval of Engineer-in-
Charge & rate inclusive of material,machinery,labour,scaffolding,sundries etc. M2 122.00 465.1

Rupees Four Hundred Sixty
Five and Ten Paise  Only

56742.20
Rupees Fifty Six Thousand Seven

Hundred Forty Two and Twenty Paise
Only

790599.10
Rupees Seven Lakh Ninety Thousand

Five Hundred Ninety Nine and Ten Paise
Only

₹ 7,90,599.10
Rupees Seven Lakh Ninety Thousand

Five Hundred Ninety Nine and Ten
Paise  Only

BIDDER'S QUOTING AREA

Sl.  No. 

Description of Work 
 Departmental 
Estimated Cost  
(Rs) 

Above/Below 

* In Figures  *In Words 

Percenatge Quoted above / below the Departmental Amount shown in the above Schedule

₹ 7,90,599.10